SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6005 OF 2010

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

With I.A. Nos.3-4 in Civil Appeal Nos.6009-6010 of 2010

(For stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. (In CA 6005/2010) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Niknı.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavenu.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv. T.V.S. Raghavendra Shreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We are informed that Dasti Notice by E-Mail The matters shall stand over by two weeks as the Notice by E-Mail has only been served on 31st July, 2010.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Madhu Saxena ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar