

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6257 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. NO.6258/2012

C.A. NO. 6259/2012

C.A. NO.6260/2012

Date: 07/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shashank Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Ms Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6257/2012

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 20. Reminder be issued to the concerned Tribunal.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6258/2012

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 15 is awaited.

Original record is yet to be received. Reminder be issued to the concerned Tribunal.

-2-

Item No.58

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6259/2012

Original record is awaited. Reminder be issued to the concerned Tribunal.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6260/2012

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 25 as well as original record is not yet received. Reminder be issued to the concerned Tribunal.

List again on 14.3.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj