ÊITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2008

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 842/2008, C.A. No. 843/2008

C.A. No. 844/2008, C.A. No. 845/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv. Mr.K.K.Vinosh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant and

the respondent No.1 in all the matters have already filed the statement of case. The other appearing respondents have failed to

file the same within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter

be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per shall

rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010314182007/truecopy/order-86.pdf